QUESTIONNAIRE

1. Are computers part of your day to day life?
a. YES b. NO
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24%

Oyes
@ no
yes
76%
2. If so, how often do you use them?
a. hardly  Db.rarely  c.weekly d.daily
hardly
26% @ hardly
daily | rarely
% ey 0wkl
weekly 15% 0 daily
P
3. Do you have an open ID or an e-mail account?
a. YES b. NO
no
43% oyes
yes mrno
57%
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4. Do you speak any foreign language?
a. English  b. French  c. Russian d. other

20

15

10

english french russian other

5. If English is the one chosen above, what is your level?
a. Al (basic) b. B1 (high-beginner/pre-intermediate)
c. B2 (intermediate/upper-intermediate)

12

10

Al (basic) B1 (high+beginner/pre- B2 (intermediate/upper-
intemmediate) intermediate)

6. Do you receive your retiring pension on your debit card?
a. YES b. NO

yes
40%

oyes
mno

60%
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7. Do you know how to use a credit card?
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a. YES b. NO
yes
47% Oyes
8 Do you use a mobile phone often?
a. YES b. NO
12%
O yes
yes
88%
9. Do you send written phone messages?
a. YES b. No
o yes
no yes E no
50% 50%
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10. Have you ever played a musical instrument?
a. YES b. NO

yes
44% Oyes

B no

56%

11. If so, what musical instrument do you play?

0 | L ]

vialin flute piano quitar clarinet tarogato

12. Would you like to practice with us some basic English language conversations?
a. YES b. NO

21%

Oyes

B no

yes
7%
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13. Would you like to acquire some Basic skills in operating the Pc’s?
a. YES b. NO

6%

Oyes
yes
14. Would you like to learn to play a musical instrument?
a. YES b. NO

62%

15. If so, what musical instrument would you like to learn how to play at?

O RPN W M 01 O N 0 ©

piano quitar violin saxophone

Thanks for your given time.
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INTERPRETATION - QUESTIONNAIRE

We applied the questionnaire to 34 people.

24% of all do not use a Pc in their activity, while 76% use it in different degrees:
= daily: 50%;
= weekely: 9%;
= Rarely: 15%;
= Hardly use it: 26%.
43% of all do not have an e-mail address or an Open ID.
32 people, counting for 94%, wish to be taught basic computer skills.

All the enquired people know, at least basically, a foreign language:
= English: 18 people;
= French: 13 people;
= Russian: 5 people;
= Another language: 12 people.
When it comes to English language:
= Understand very simple words: 11 people;
= Can interact in a simple way provided the other person talks slowly and
clearly and is prepared to help: 3 people;
= Can deal with most situations likely to arise: 4 people.
27 people counting for 79%, have shown their interest in learning a foreign
language provided our Comenius Team helps them

47% of the questioned people can use a credit card. 15 of them are retired people.
Only 40% of those 15 receive their retiring pension via a credit card.

53% of the questioned people do not know how to use a credit card. 18 people
are willing to learn with our help how to use it.
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88% of the people questioned use frequently a mobile phone, and 50% of them send
text messages. We consider that our help is not required in this case.

15 people, representing 44%, play or have played a musical instrument. We added
these questions since we are an Art VVocational School:

= Violin: 4 people;

= Flute: 1 person;

= Piano: 6 people;

= Quitar: 2 people;

= Clarinet: 1 person;

= Tarogato: 1 person.
19 people representing 36%, never played a musical instrument.
13 people, representing 38%, wish to be taught minimal things about musical
performance:

» Piano: 8 people;

= Violin: 2 people;

= Quitar: 2 people;

= Saxophone: 1 person.
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